

		Allergen	Celery	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur dioxide	Information compiled on	
		<p><b>Yes</b> – indicates the presence of this allergen as advised by the Supplier / manufacturer  <b>No</b> – indicates no presence of this allergen as advised by the Supplier / manufacturer  <b>May contain</b> – indicates may contain the presence of this allergen as advised by the Supplier / manufacturer (<i>where the supplier has specified a particular the allergen then this is indicated too</i>)</p>																
<b>Loose Popcorn</b>	<b>Sweet Popcorn</b>		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Made of:	Corn	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
		Rapeseed Oil	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
		Sugar	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
	<b>Salted Popcorn</b>		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Made of:	Corn	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
		Rapeseed Oil	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
		Salt	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
	<b>Mixed Popcorn</b>		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Made of:	Corn	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
		Rapeseed Oil	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
		Sugar	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
Salt		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
<b>Dispensed Drinks Postmix</b>	<b>Pepsi</b>		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Diet Pepsi</b>		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Pepsi Max</b>		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Pepsi Max Cherry</b>		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Tango Orange Sugar Free</b>		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Club Zero Orange</b>		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>7UP Free</b>		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Robinsons A&amp;B</b>		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	<b>R Whites Lemonade</b>		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
<b>Frozen Carbonate d Beverage</b>	<b>Blue Raspberry ICEE Zero Sugar</b>		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Cherry ICEE Zero Sugar</b>		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Vimto ICEE Zero Sugar</b>		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Mango and Passionfruit ICEE Zero Sugar</b>		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
<p>NB: Not all products are available in all cinemas and some promotional, regional and trial products may not be listed. Recipe ingredients and allergen information may change from time to time which may cause deviations from the data provided.</p> <p>We cannot guarantee that any of our products are free of a particular allergen due to the use of shared equipment, utensils, cooking methods and open product handling on site.</p> <p>Please note that the information provided is compiled from supplier data which has been provided to Cineworld Cinemas and we cannot accept liability for its accuracy or completeness. If you have any queries about the information or would like information about other products not listed please contact Cineworld Cinemas Customer Services:</p> <p>Phone: 0333 0033 4444 if calling from UK or +44 333 0033 4444 if calling from the Republic of Ireland Email: customer.services@cineworld.co.uk</p>																		

		Allergen	Celery	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur dioxide	Information compiled on	
<b>Hot Dogs</b>	<b>Regular HotDog</b>	No	Wheat	No	No	No	No	May Contain	No	No	No	May Contain Hazelnut or Pecan	No	May Contain	No	No	Aug-22	
	Made of: Regular Hotdog <i>(but not including sauces or toppings)</i>	No	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Baguette	No	Wheat	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain Hazelnut or Pecan	No	May Contain	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Large HotDog</b>	No	Wheat	No	No	No	No	May Contain	No	No	No	May Contain Hazelnut or Pecan	No	May Contain	No	No	Aug-22	
	Made of: Large Hotdog <i>(but not including sauces or toppings)</i>	No	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Baguette	No	Wheat	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain Hazelnut or Pecan	No	May Contain	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Regular HotDog - Halal</b>	No	Wheat	No	No	No	No	May Contain	No	No	No	No	May Contain Hazelnut or Pecan	No	May Contain	No	No	Aug-22
	Made of: Regular Hotdog - Halal <i>(but not including sauces or toppings)</i>	No	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Baguette	No	Wheat	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain Hazelnut or Pecan	No	May Contain	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Large HotDog - Halal</b>	No	Wheat	No	No	No	No	May Contain	No	No	No	No	May Contain Hazelnut or Pecan	No	May Contain	No	No	Aug-22
	Made of: Large Hotdog - Halal <i>(but not including sauces or toppings)</i>	No	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Baguette	No	Wheat	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain Hazelnut or Pecan	No	May Contain	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Regular HotDog - Veggie</b>	No	Wheat & Barley	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain Hazelnut or Pecan	No	May Contain	Yes	No	Aug-22
	Made of: Regular Hotdog - Veggie <i>(but not including sauces or toppings)</i>	No	Wheat & Barley	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Aug-22	
	Baguette	No	Wheat	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain Hazelnut or Pecan	No	May Contain	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Sauces and toppings</b>	<b>Mustard</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	YES	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
		<b>Ketchup</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
		<b>Crispy Onions</b>	No	Wheat	No	No	No	No	May Contain	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain	No	No	Aug-22
<b>Nachos and sauces and toppings</b>	<b>Nacho Chips</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Cheese dip</b>	No	Barley	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Sour cream dip</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Salsa dip</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Jalapenos (3kg pouch)</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	YES	No	Aug-22	
<b>Jalapenos (500g tub)</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain	May Contain	No	YES	Aug-22		
<b>Jalapenos (3.78kg tub)</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	YES	No	Aug-22		

NB: Not all products are available in all cinemas and some promotional, regional and trial products may not be listed. Recipe ingredients and allergen information may change from time to time which may cause deviations from the data provided.

We cannot guarantee that any of our products are free of a particular allergen due to the use of shared equipment, utensils, cooking methods and open product handling on site.

Please note that the information provided is compiled from supplier data which has been provided to Cineworld Cinemas and we cannot accept liability for its accuracy or completeness. If you have any queries about the information or would like information about other products not listed please contact Cineworld Cinemas Customer Services:

Phone: 0333 0033 4444 if calling from UK or +44 333 0033 4444 if calling from the Republic of Ireland Email: customer.services@cineworld.co.uk

		Allergen	Celery	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur dioxide	Information complied on
		<p><b>Yes</b> – indicates the presence of this allergen as advised by the Supplier / manufacturer  <b>No</b> – indicates no presence of this allergen as advised by the Supplier / manufacturer  <b>May contain</b> – indicates may contain the presence of this allergen as advised by the Supplier / manufacturer  <i>(where the supplier has specified a particular the allergen then this is indicated too)</i></p>															
		<p><b>Scooped Ice cream</b>  <b>Baskin Robbins / Ben &amp; Jerry's</b></p>															
		<p style="text-align: center;"><b>Allergen information for each product is available on the ice cream display cabinet.</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Please note that due to our service practices we cannot guarantee any of our ice creams do not contain any allergens</p>															
Baskin Robbins Ice cream	Toppings	Whipped Cream	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
		Hot Fudge - Topping	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Aug-22
		Butterscotch - Topping	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
		Maraschino Cherries	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22
		Roasted Almonds	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Almonds	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
		Mini Marshmallows	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
		Sugar Strands	No	Wheat	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
		Caramel Fudge Pieces	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	May contain	Yes	Aug-22
	Milk Chocolate Beans	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Aug-22	
	Baked Goods (Refers to the baked item only)	Triple Chocolate Brownies	No	Wheat	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Aug-22
		Chocolate Molten Cake	No	Wheat	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Aug-22
		Toffee Crunch Manifesto™ Blondie	No	Wheat	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	Almonds	May contain	No	Yes	No	Aug-22
		Belgian Waffle	No	Wheat	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Aug-22
		Rockslide Brownie	No	Wheat	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	Pecans	No	No	Yes	No	Aug-22
		Chocolate Chunk Cookie	No	Wheat	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Aug-22
		Salted Caramel Cookie	No	Wheat	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	Almonds	No	No	Yes	No	Aug-22
	Cones & Syrups	Simple Syrup	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
		Waffle Cones	No	Wheat	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Aug-22
Sugar Cones		No	Wheat	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Aug-22	
Ben & Jerry's Cones & Toppings	Sugar Cone	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Aug-22	
	Milk Chocolate Peace Signs	No	May contain	No	May contain	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Aug-22	
	Chocolate Sauce	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	May contain	No	No	May contain	No	Aug-22	
	Rainbow Sprinkles	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Whipped Cream	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	

NB: Not all products are available in all cinemas and some promotional, regional and trial products may not be listed. Recipe ingredients and allergen information may change from time to time which may cause deviations from the data provided.

We cannot guarantee that any of our products are free of a particular allergen due to the use of shared equipment, utensils, cooking methods and open product handling on site.

Please note that the information provided is compiled from supplier data which has been provided to Cineworld Cinemas and we cannot accept liability for its accuracy or completeness. If you have any queries about the information or would like information about other products not listed please contact Cineworld Cinemas Customer Services:

Phone: 0333 0033 4444 if calling from UK or +44 333 0033 4444 if calling from the Republic of Ireland Email: [customer.services@cineworld.co.uk](mailto:customer.services@cineworld.co.uk)

		Allergen	Celery	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur dioxide	Information compiled on	
		<p><b>Yes</b> – indicates the presence of this allergen as advised by the Supplier / manufacturer  <b>No</b> – indicates no presence of this allergen as advised by the Supplier / manufacturer  <b>May contain</b> – indicates may contain the presence of this allergen as advised by the Supplier / manufacturer (<i>where the supplier has specified a particular the allergen then this is indicated too</i>)</p>																
<b>Hot Drinks</b>	<b>Coffees &amp; Hot Chocolate</b>	<b>Mocha</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
		<i>Made of:</i>																
		Coffee Beans	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
		Milk Powder	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
		Chocolate Powder	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
		<b>Cappuccino / Latte</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
		<i>Made of:</i>																
		Coffee Beans	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
	Milk Powder	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Americano - Black</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
	<i>Made of:</i>																	
	Coffee Beans	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
	<b>Americano - White</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
	<i>Made of:</i>																	
Coffee Beans	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
Milk Powder	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
<b>Hot Chocolate</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
<i>Made of:</i>																		
Chocolate Powder	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
Milk Powder	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
<b>Teas</b> Served without milk or milk alternatives	<b>PG Tips Tagged Bags</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Clipper Decaff Everyday Tea</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Clipper Organic Lemon &amp; Ginger Tea</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Clipper Organic Wild Berry Tea</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Clipper Organic Green Tea</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Clipper Organic Peppermint Tea</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Clipper Organic Chamomile Tea</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Clipper Organic Earl Grey Tea</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
<b>Syrups</b>	<b>Sweetbird Caramel</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Sweetbird Chocolate</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Sweetbird Hazelnut</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	<b>Sweetbird Vanilla</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
<p>NB: Not all products are available in all cinemas and some promotional, regional and trial products may not be listed. Recipe ingredients and allergen information may change from time to time which may cause deviations from the data provided.</p> <p>We cannot guarantee that any of our products are free of a particular allergen due to the use of shared equipment, utensils, cooking methods and open product handling on site.</p> <p>Please note that the information provided is compiled from supplier data which has been provided to Cineworld Cinemas and we cannot accept liability for its accuracy or completeness. If you have any queries about the information or would like information about other products not listed please contact Cineworld Cinemas Customer Services:</p> <p>Phone: 0333 0033 4444 if calling from UK or +44 333 0033 4444 if calling from the Republic of Ireland Email: <a href="mailto:customer.services@cineworld.co.uk">customer.services@cineworld.co.uk</a></p>																		

Products marked (*) are also available in Dublin		<small>Yes - indicates the presence of this allergen as advised by the Supplier / manufacturer                      No - indicates no presence of this allergen as advised by the Supplier / manufacturer                      May contain - indicates may contain the presence of this allergen as advised by the Supplier / manufacturer (where the supplier has specified a particular allergen than this is indicated too)</small>														Information compiled on
		Allergen	Gluten	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	
Bottled Beers & Ales Pops	Becks	No	Barley & Other not stated	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
	Budweiser	No	Barley, Wheat & Other not stated	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
	Corona Extra (*)	No	Barley & Other not stated	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
	Fullers London Pride	No	Barley	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
	Guinness (*)	No	Barley, Wheat & Other not stated	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
	Heineken (*)	No	Barley	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
	Heineken Zero % (*)	No	Barley	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
	Peroni	No	Barley & Other not stated	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
	San Miguel	No	Barley	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
	Stella Artois	No	Barley & Other not stated	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
WKD Blue (*)	No	Barley	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
Bottled Beers - Craft Beers	Black Sheep	No	Barley & Wheat	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
	Jennings Cumberland Ale	No	Barley & Wheat	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
	Innis and Gunn Original	No	Barley	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
	Meantime London Pale Ale	No	Barley	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
Bottled Cider	Hop House 13 (*)	No	Barley, Wheat & Other not stated	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
	Aspalls Draught Suffolk	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	Rekorderlig Strawberry & Lime	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	Rekorderlig Wild Berries	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
Ready To Drink - Wine & Cans	Rekorderlig Pear	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	Rekorderlig Apple	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	Footsteps Chardonnay (187ml)	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	Footsteps Merlot (187ml)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	Footsteps Rose (187ml)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	Gordon's Gin & Tonic (*)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Gordon's Pink Gin & Tonic (*)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Pimms & Lemonade	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Smirnoff Vodka & Cola	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Heineken (*)	No	Barley	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
	Birra Moretti	No	Barley	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22
Draught Beer	Carlsberg (*)	No	Barley	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	San Miguel	No	Barley	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Between Thorns Chardonnay	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	Tekena Sauvignon Blanc	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	Da Luca Pinot Grigio	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	Tekena Cabernet Sauvignon	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	Tekena Merlot	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	Cullinan View Shiraz	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
Wicked Lady White Zinfandel	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22		
Prosecco	Bottega Sparkling Rose Gold 200ml	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	Galanti Prosecco 75cl	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	Galanti Prosecco 200ml	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	Noet & Chandon Brut Imperial Champagne 75cl (VIP Only)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
Funkin Cocktail Mixers	Funkin Passion Fruit Martini Cocktail Mixer	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Funkin Raspberry Mojito Cocktail Mixer	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Funkin Mojito Cocktail Mixer	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Funkin Strawberry Daiquiri Cocktail Mixer	No	Barley, Wheat & Other not stated	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
Soft Drinks & Mixers	Red Bull	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	R Whites Lemonade	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Soda Water	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Archers Peach Schnapps (*)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
Spirits	Bacardi Rum (*)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Baileys Irish Cream (*)	No	Barley, Wheat & Other not stated	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Bells Whisky	No	Barley, Wheat & Other not stated	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Coimtreau 40% 70cl	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Courvoisier Brandy	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Disaronno (*)	No	Barley & Wheat	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	Glenmorangie The Original	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Gordon's Dry Gin (*)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Grey Goose Vodka	No	Wheat	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Haig Club Clubman Single Grain Scotch Whisky	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Hendricks Gin	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Jack Daniels (*)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Jagermeister	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Malibu	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Martini Bianco	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	Morgans Dark Rum	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Pernod	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Pimms	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Antica Classic Sambuca	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Sauza Gold Tequila	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Smirnoff Vodka (*)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
Southern Comfort	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22		
Tia Maria Liqueur	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22		
Draught Beer & Cider	Rockshore	No	Barley	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Orchard Thieves	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
Bottled Beer & Cider	Bulmers	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	Kopparberg Mixed Fruits	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	Kopparberg Strawberry & Lime	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
Wine	O&G Cabernet Sauvignon 187ml	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	O&G Cabernet Sauvignon 750ml	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	O&G Merlot 187ml	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	O&G Merlot 750ml	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	O&G Rose 750ml	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	O&G Sauvignon Blanc 187ml	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
	O&G Sauvignon Blanc 750ml	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
O&G Zinfandel Rose 187ml	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22		
Prosecco	Prosecco Fizz	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Aug-22	
Spirits	Jamesons	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
Soft drinks	Britvic Cranberry Juice 200ml	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Schwepes Ginger Ale 200ml	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Club Sillimine Tonic Water 125ml	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Club Soda Water 125ml	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
	Club Tonic Water 125ml	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22	
Club White Lemonade 125ml	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Aug-22		

NB: Not all products are available in all cinemas and some promotional, regional and trial products may not be listed. Recipe ingredients and allergen information may change from time to time which may cause deviations from the data provided.

We cannot guarantee that any of our products are free of a particular allergen due to the use of shared equipment, utensils, cooking methods and open product handling on site.

Please note that the information provided is compiled from supplier data which has been provided to Cineworld Cinemas and we cannot accept liability for its accuracy or completeness. If you have any queries about the information or would like information about other products not listed please contact Cineworld Cinemas Customer Services:

Phone: 0333 0033 4444 if calling from UK or +44 333 0033 4444 if calling from the Republic of Ireland Email: customer.services@cineworld.co.uk

<p><b>Yes</b> – indicates the presence of this allergen as advised by the Supplier / manufacturer  <b>No</b> – indicates no presence of this allergen as advised by the Supplier / manufacturer  <b>May contain</b> – indicates may contain the presence of this allergen as advised by the Supplier / manufacturer (<i>where the supplier has specified a particular the allergen then this is indicated too</i>)</p>	Allergen	Celery	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur dioxide	Information compiled on
<b>Pick and Mix</b>	<p style="text-align: center;"><b>Allergen information for each product is available on the pick and mix display.</b>  <b>Please be aware that Candyking scoops and tongs will have been used to select other products on the fixture which you may be allergic to.</b></p>															<b>Aug-22</b>
<b>ViP Lounge Products</b>	<p style="text-align: center;"><b>If visiting one of our ViP lounges please speak to a member of the ViP team about ingredients and allergen information for any of the dishes available on the day of your visit.</b></p>															<b>Aug-22</b>
<b>Birthday Party</b>	<p style="text-align: center;"><b>If holding a birthday party at one of our cinemas the Birthday Cake ingredients and allergen information can be requested from <a href="mailto:venuehire@cineworld.co.uk">venuehire@cineworld.co.uk</a> prior to your event.</b></p>															<b>Aug-22</b>
<p>NB: Not all products are available in all cinemas and some promotional, regional and trial products may not be listed. Recipe ingredients and allergen information may change from time to time which may cause deviations from the data provided.</p> <p>We cannot guarantee that any of our products are free of a particular allergen due to the use of shared equipment, utensils, cooking methods and open product handling on site.</p> <p>Please note that the information provided is compiled from supplier data which has been provided to Cineworld Cinemas and we cannot accept liability for its accuracy or completeness. If you have any queries about the information or would like information about other products not listed please contact Cineworld Cinemas Customer Services:</p> <p>Phone: 0333 0033 4444 if calling from UK or +44 333 0033 4444 if calling from the Republic of Ireland Email: <a href="mailto:customer.services@cineworld.co.uk">customer.services@cineworld.co.uk</a></p>																